Attachment B

Date:		
Cristin Schlossberger, Surveyor General Land Title and Survey Authority of British Columbia Suite 200 – 1321 Blanshard Street Victoria BC V8W 9J3		
Dear Ms. Schlossberger:		
Re: Commitment to Integrated Survey Area (ISA) Program		
The City of Nanaimo writes to communicate its intention to remain a participant in the Province's ISA Program, established under Part 2 of the <i>Land Survey Act</i> , and its commitment to follow the guidelines identified by the Surveyor General as reasonably necessary to maintain Integrated Survey Area No. 20 in a state of good repair, including		
 (a) maintaining an adequate density (see ISA Information for Municipalities for guidelines) of functional integrated survey monuments (ISMs) throughout the ISA, as reported through GeoBC's MASCOT website; 		
 (b) protecting ISMs from unnecessary damage or destruction due to development activities; and 		
(c) maintaining an accurate inventory of ISMs, reporting ISM conditions and initiating the process of ISM replacement under the guidance of GeoBC without undue delay.		
Scenario 1:		
The City of Nanaimo is currently meeting the above guidelines and commits to continue doing so.		
This applies to the City of Nanaimo (initials):		
Scenario 2:		
The City of Nanaimo is not currently meeting the above guidelines. The City of Nanaimo is willing and able to allocate resources towards meeting any of the above objectives currently deficient within the municipality's ISA. If ISM density is not currently adequate, the City of Nanaimo is aware of, and agrees with, the Surveyor General's identified two-year time period within which the process of ISM replacement should be commenced.		
This applies to the City of Nanaimo (initials):		

Please accept this signed letter as our acknowledge.	wledgment of this commitment.
Yours truly,	
Name:	
Title:	
Signature:	
Signing Authority for City of Nanaimo	